


JSW Energy Limited

CIN : L74999MH1994PLC077041

Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel.: 022-4286 1000 **Fax:** 022-4286 3000 **Email:** jswel.investor@jsw.in **Website:** www.jsw.in

Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

(₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,049.61	1,235.97	1,484.60	5,129.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	337.70	322.31	248.86	1,181.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	253.66	342.22	166.00	950.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	880.80	34.01	763.96	1,830.71
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,744.43	1,641.22	1,640.55	1,641.22
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March				13,470.83
Net worth	14,949.56	9,748.31	8,962.26	9,748.31
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):				
Basic EPS (₹)	1.46	2.09	1.01	5.79
Diluted EPS (₹)	1.46	2.09	1.01	5.78
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.38	4.26	4.28	2.89
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.07	6.07	5.88	6.22
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.17	0.46	0.43	0.46

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

(₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	2,879.46	2,755.87	2,927.85	11,485.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	698.22	338.92	425.96	2,166.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	534.16	345.27	290.35	1,724.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,152.70	(96.79)	793.95	2,506.17
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,744.43	1,641.22	1,640.55	1,641.22
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March				19,190.52
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):				
Basic (₹)	3.00	2.14	1.77	10.50
Diluted (₹)	3.00	2.13	1.76	10.47

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results alongwith other items referred in Regulation 52(4) and Regulation 54 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 are available on www.jsw.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors



Sharad Mahendra
 Jt. Managing Director & CEO
 [DIN: 02100401]

Place : Mumbai
Date : July 19, 2024


JSW Steel Limited

CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925

Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel.: 91 22 42861000 Fax: 91 22 42863000 Email: jswsl.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	32,654	35,341	32,791	1,35,180
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,621	1,864	2,577	12,141
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	1,621	1,624	2,577	12,102
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	1,205	1,007	1,705	8,041
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,090	1,746	2,045	9,938
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	244	240	244
Paid up Debt Capital #	9,375	10,875	11,215	10,875
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	78,123	74,978	65,465	74,978
Net Worth	69,155	67,903	59,787	67,903
Earnings Per Share (₹ 1 each) (not annualised):				
Basic (₹)	4.95	4.13	7.09	33.16
Diluted (₹)	4.93	4.12	7.05	33.01
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,742	7,742	5,439	7,742
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.46	2.41	4.10	3.05
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.56	3.79	4.45	4.71
Debt-Equity Ratio	0.77	0.78	0.87	0.78

represents Listed Debentures

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	42,943	46,269	42,213	1,75,006
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,380	2,012	3,480	12,791
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	1,380	2,012	3,480	13,380
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	867	1,322	2,428	8,973
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,049	2,204	2,664	11,050
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	244	240	244
Paid up Debt Capital #	9,375	10,875	11,215	10,875
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	80,445	77,364	68,027	77,364
Net Worth	70,568	69,669	61,986	69,669
Earnings Per Share (₹ 1 each) (not annualised):				
Basic (₹)	3.47	5.33	9.72	36.34
Diluted (₹)	3.45	5.31	9.67	36.17
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,720	7,720	5,417	7,720
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.34	0.83	3.27	1.83
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.87	3.28	4.17	3.89
Debt-Equity Ratio	1.06	1.07	1.14	1.07

represents Listed Debentures

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly Financial Results along with other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in).

Date : 19th July 2024
Place : Mumbai

For JSW Steel Limited
JAYANT ACHARYA
Jt. Managing Director & CEO

टिपा:	१) सेबी (लिटिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ आणि सेबी सर्वमूलर क्र. सीआयएन/सीएफडी/एफसी/६२/२०१६ दिनांक ०५ जुलै, २०१६ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलावर विचाराचा बरील एक उतार आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.kolsite.com वर उपलब्ध आहे. २) बरील निष्कर्ष १९ जुलै, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत लेखापरिक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकीत आणि विफारस करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर करण्यात आले.	मंडळाच्यावतीने आणि कारिता काब्रा एक्स्ट्रुशनटेक्निक लिमिटेड सह / - श्रीवत्सल काब्रा कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष (डीआयएन:०००१५१९५) ठिकाण: मुंबई, दिनांक: १९.०७.२०२४
-------	---	--

Onward Technologies Limited					
CIN: L28920MH1991PLC062542					
Regd.Office: Sterling Center, 2 nd Floor, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018					
Website : www.onwardgroup.com					
Email : investors@onwardgroup.com					
Tel : +91 22 2492 6570					
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024					
(₹ in Lakhs)					
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 Refer Note 4	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net) for the period	11,759.73	11,844.35	11,962.46	47,239.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	968.12	900.52	1,349.58	4,515.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	968.12	900.52	1,349.58	4,515.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	708.77	668.14	1,088.07	3,391.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	688.25	667.44	1,124.77	3,420.85
6	Paid up Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	2,257.92	2,251.96	2,237.08	2,251.96
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				18,461.27
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -				
a) Basic (In ₹)		3.14	2.97	4.87	15.13
b) Diluted (In ₹)		3.09	2.91	4.77	14.81

Notes:

1. The Statement has been reviewed by Members of the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on July 19, 2024. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified review opinion on these results. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules amended from time to time.

2. The consolidated financial results include the results of Onward Technologies Limited (the "Holding company") and its subsidiaries viz. OT Park Private Limited (India), Onward Technologies Inc. (USA), Onward Technologies GmbH (Germany), Onward Technologies B.V. (Netherlands) and Onward Technologies Canada Inc. (Canada) (together referred as "the Group").

3. During the period ended June 30, 2024, 59,600 shares of INR 10 each fully paid up were allotted upon exercise of vested stock options under the ESOP schemes, which results in an increase in paid up share capital by INR 5.96 lakhs and securities premium by INR 154.35 lakhs.

4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are balancing figure between the audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2024 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures for nine months ended December 31, 2023.

5. During the previous year ended March 31, 2024, the Company has changed its accounting policy for presentation of government grants related to research and development expenditure credit which are directly linked to employee benefit expenses. The Company previously accounted for government grants separately under 'Other Income', and in the previous year ended March 31, 2024, such government grants are presented net of employee benefit expenses which results in reliable and relevant presentation of the financial statements. Accordingly, the changes have also been made in the quarter ended June 30, 2023. However, this change does not result in any impact on profit for that period (including basic/ diluted earnings per share) and on the opening retained earnings as at April 1, 2023.

(₹ in Lakhs)	
Particulars	Quarter ended
June 30, 2023	
Decrease in Other Income (A)	220.24
Decrease in Employee Benefit Expenses (B)	220.24

The key data relating to Standalone Financial results are as under:

(₹ in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter ended			
	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Turnover (Revenue from operations)	8,954.92	8,918.43	8,449.14	34,595.20
Profit before Tax	1,019.29	806.55	889.26	3,724.77
Profit after Tax	761.10	602.15	663.29	2,773.10

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Onward Technologies Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: July 19, 2024

Jigar Mehta
Managing Director
DIN:- 06829197

Onward Technologies Limited					
CIN : L74999MH1994PLC077041					
Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051					
Tel.: 022-4286 1000 Fax: 022-4286 3000 Email: jswel.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in					

Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024					
(₹ Crore)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	1,049.61	1,235.97	1,484.60	5,129.09	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	337.70	322.31	248.86	1,181.31	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	253.66	342.22	166.00	950.22	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	880.80	34.01	763.96	1,830.71	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,744.43	1,641.22	1,640.55	1,641.22	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March				13,470.83	
Net worth	14,949.56	9,748.31	8,962.26	9,748.31	
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):					
Basic EPS (₹)	1.46	2.09	1.01	5.79	
Diluted EPS (₹)	1.46	2.09	1.01	5.78	
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.38	4.26	4.28	2.89	
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.07	6.07	5.88	6.22	
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.17	0.46	0.43	0.46	

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024					
(₹ Crore)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	2,879.46	2,755.87	2,927.85	11,485.91	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	698.22	338.92	425.96	2,166.91	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	534.16	345.27	290.35	1,724.65	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,152.70	(96.79)	793.95	2,506.17	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,744.43	1,641.22	1,640.55	1,641.22	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March				19,190.52	
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):					
Basic (₹)	3.00	2.14	1.77	10.50	
Diluted (₹)	3.00	2.13	1.76	10.47	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results alongwith other items referred in Regulation 52(4) and Regulation 54 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 are available on www.jsw.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sharad Mahendra
Jt. Managing Director & CEO
[DIN: 02100401]

Place : Mumbai
Date : July 19, 2024

TENDER NOTICE					
Appointment of Project Management Consultants ("PMC") by Shiv Chaya Flat Owners Condominium ("Society")					
Sealed Proposals are invited from Reputed and Experienced PMCs, with proven track record empanelled with Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai, Government of Maharashtra (Housing), Slum Redevelopment Authority, for rendering services for the redevelopment of the Property of Shiv Chaya Condominium situated at Shiv Chaya CHS, standing on a plot of land measuring 568.80 square metres or equivalent thereabouts ("Plot") having Final Plot No. 464 of Town Planning Scheme III of Bandra West, bearing CTS No. F/110 of Village: Bandra, Taluka: Bandra, District: Bandra, Mumbai 400 050, in the registration District and Sub District of Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban, along with a building standing thereon having 6 (Six) residential flats and 2 (Two) Garages comprised in ground plus two upper floors ("Building"). The said Plot and the said Building, hereinafter referred to as the said "Property".					
Interested PMC's, should submit their detailed profile along with the scope of works and expected remuneration in a sealed envelope to the Society at their above mentioned address alongwith a pay order for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) favouring the Society towards the non refundable payment of processing fees.					
Society reserves its right to accept or reject any or all of the profiles without being liable to assign any reason/s for the rejection of the profile in its own sole and absolute discretion.					
Sd/- Chairman Dated: 20th day of July 2024 Place: Mumbai		Sd/- Hon. Secretary Dated: 20th day of July 2024 Place: Mumbai			

Tree House Education & Accessories Limited						
Regd. Office: 101, Sapphire Plaza, Dadabhai Road, Opp. CNMS School, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056.						
CIN No.: L80101MH2006PLC163028 • E-mail: compliance@treehouseplaygroup.net • Website: www.treehouseplaygroup.net						
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-06-2024 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited	30-06-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited	30-06-2023 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	218	226	236	890	218
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	57	(25)	17	18	57
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	57	(25)	17	15	57
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(35)	(125)	(83)	(374)	(35)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(35)	(125)	(83)	(374)	(35)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share Rs.10 /- each)	4,231	4,231	4,231	4,231	4,231
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves*)	-	16,899	-	16,899	-
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 /- each) in Rs. After exceptional Items					
a). Basic		(0.08)	(0.29)	(0.20)	(0.88)	(0.08)
b). Diluted		(0.08)	(0.29)	(0.20)	(0.88)	(0.08)

* Reserves excluding revaluation Reserves.

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com / www.mse.i.in) as well as on company's website www.treehouseplaygroup.net.

b) The financial results of the Companies have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.

c) Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS-Rules.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai
Date: 19th July 2024

Rajesh Bhatia
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No: 00074393